BK: 2021 PG: 198

Recorded: 1/14/2021 at 3:13:56.0 PM

Pages 3

County Recording Fee: \$17.00 Iowa E-Filing Fee: \$3.00 Combined Fee: \$20.00

Revenue Tax:

LISA SMITH RECORDER Madison County, Iowa

## ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

Prepared By:

CELINK/LAUREN ALLWARD
3900 Capital City Blvd
Lansing, MI 48906 517-323-4134
After Recording Return To:DOC SOLUTIONS
ATTN: REGINA MONTS / LORI LOWE
2316 SOUTHMORE AVE
PASADENA, TX 77502 713-941-4928

Charles A. Brown & Associates, P.L.L.C. d/b/a DocSolution, Inc. did not prepare a title search of the property encumbered by the security instrument described below. The preparer of this document makes no representation as to the status of the title, loan history, property use or zoning regulations concerning described property herein assigned, transferred or conveyed nor any matter except the validity of the form of this instrument. Information herein was provided to preparer by Grantor/Grantee and/or their agent. No boundary survey was made at the time of this assignment, transfer or conveyance.

Client Id: CelinkMI/AOL Loan #: 1317301-ER



Min: 101209600050051673

MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377

FHA Case Number: 1613700464

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS MORTGAGEE, whose address is P.O. Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026, AS NOMINEE FOR SYNERGY ONE LENDING, INC. DBA: RETIREMENT FUNDING SOLUTIONS, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, does hereby assign and transfer to LONGBRIDGE FINANCIAL LLC, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, forever and without recourse, whose address is 1 INTERNATIONAL BLVD, SUITE 410, MAHWAH, NJ 07495, all its right, title and interest in and to a certain Mortgage from PHILLIP FINCK AND CHRISTAL FINCK, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS JOINT TENANTS WITH FULL RIGHTS OF SURVIVORSHIP AND NOT AS TENANTS IN COMMON to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS MORTGAGEE AS NOMINEE FOR SYNERGY ONE LENDING, INC. DBA: RETIREMENT FUNDING SOLUTIONS, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS for \$510,000.00, dated 8/18/2017 of record on 8/23/2017 in Book 2017 Page 2648, in the MADISON County Clerk's Office, State of IOWA.

Property Address: 3202 300TH STREET, TRURO, IOWA 50257

Legal description: SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT

Parcel: 770161444030000

Executed this Ollmble 7 2000

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS MORTGAGEE AS NOMINEE FOR SYNERGY ONE LENDING, INC. DBA: RETIREMENT FUNDING SOLUTIONS, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

By:

Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARY

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF CLINTON

Before me, the undersigned officer, on this day, personally appeared AMY JO MCCAIN the ASSISTANT SECRETARY of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS MORTGAGEE AS NOMINEE FOR SYNERGY ONE LENDING, INC. DBA: RETIREMENT FUNDING SOLUTIONS, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal this 7 Dec 7020

Notary Public in and for the State of MICHIGAN

Notary's Printed Name: Kristina M. Mireles My Commission Expires: 4.11-7071

Mortgage for \$510,000.00 dated 8/18/2017



## EXHIBIT A

Exhibit A to the Mortgage made on August 18, 2017, by PHILLIP FINCK AND CHRISTAL FINCK, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS JOINT TENANTS WITH FULL RIGHTS OF SURVIVORSHIP AND NOT AS TENANTS IN COMMON ("Borrower") to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems. Inc. ("MERS") ("Mortgagee"). The Property is located in the county of

## Description of Property

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED APN: 770161444030000

Parcel "A", located in the Northwest Quarter (1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (1/4) of Section Fourteen (14), Township Seventy-four (74) North, Range Twenty-six (26) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa, containing 4.07 acres, as shown in Amended Plat Survey filed Book 2002, Page 469 on January 30, 2002 in the Office of the Recorder of Madison County, Iowa.